

HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate 7th Floor, Tower 102 Petty France London SW1H 9GL

WC2B 4TS http://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmcpsi/

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received on 4th February.

In your request you asked for the following information

1. Any application you made in 2019 or 2020 to be a "Stonewall Diversity Champion" or to be included on Stonewall's "Workplace Equality Index," including any attachments or appendices to those applications. Please redact personal details if necessary.

2. Any feedback you received in 2019 or 2020 from Stonewall in relation to either application or programme.

3. Any other communication you have received from Stonewall in 2019 or 2020 unless privileged or otherwise exempt from disclosure (but if you claim privilege or exemption in relation to any material, please say in broad terms what the material is and the basis on which you claim to be entitled to withhold it).

4. Full details of any equality impact assessment you carried out connected with any of these applications (including any equality impact assessment carried out prior to an earlier application of the same kind, if no further assessment was done).

5. Details of the total amount of money you paid to Stonewall (i) in 2019; (ii) in 2020, whether or not as payment for goods or services.

6. Whether you intend to continue your membership of any Stonewall scheme in the future, and if so which.

We do not hold the information within the scope of this request.

By way of background Her Majesty's Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate (HMCPSI) is a small government department of 27 staff and as such all our HR services are provided by the Government Legal Department.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this letter marked for the attention of HMCPSI to the address below:

HM Crown Prosecution Service

7th Floor, Tower 102 Petty France London SW1H 9GL

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.